Fax: 0091-11-23355833 E-mail: inoxgroup@gfl.co.in Phone: 23327860 23324796

Nover Aryavardhan Trading LLP

(Earlier known as Siddhapavan Trading LLP)

LLPIN - AAE-0484

Regd. Office: INOXGFL Group, 612-618, Narain Manzil, 6th Floor, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001

Date: 22nd March, 2023

To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Scrip Code: INOXWIND

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 539083

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations")

Target Company: Inox Wind Limited

Aryavardhan Trading LLP (Previously known as Siddhapavan Trading LLP) is holding 1,55,50,000 equity shares of Inox Wind Limited, as a part of the promoter group of Inox Wind Limited. We intend to acquire 15,00,000 equity shares of Inox Wind Limited from Devansh Trademart LLP a part of promoter group of Inox Wind Limited, by way of 'inter-se' transfer, cumulatively, 0.46% equity shares of Inox Wind Limited. The proposed acquisition is pursuant to inter-se transfer of shares amongst qualifying persons as specified in Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of Takeover Regulations.

The Form as prescribed under Regulation 10(5) of the Takeovers Regulations as amended by SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/DCR1/CIR/P/2016/52 dated May 2, 2016 setting out the details of the proposed acquisition of shares of lnox Wind Limited by way of inter-se transfer is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Aryavardhan Trading LLP (Previously known as Siddhapavan Trading LLP)

Vivek Kumar Jain Designated Partner Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)		Inox Wind Limited	
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)		Aryavardhan Trading LLP (Previously known as Siddhapavan Trading LLP)	
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters		f O of the Terral	
4.	Deta	ils of the proposed acquisition		
	a.	Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Devansh Trademart LLP	
	b.	Proposed date of the acquisition	On or after 29.03.2023	
	c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above		m 15,00,000 equity shares	
	d.	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	15,00,000 equity shares (0.46 %)	
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	The shares will be acquired at ruling market price as on the date of acquisition subject to	
			 (a) permissible variance for execution of trade(s) pursuant to block deal, and (b) to the limits provided in proviso to Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI SAST Regulations, to the extent applicable. 	
	f.	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter-se transfer of shares pursuant to internal restructuring of shareholding within promoter and promoter group	
5.	5. Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer		10(1)(a)(ii)	
6.	If frequently traded, volume-weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.		Rs.105.00 approx	
7.	tern	-frequently traded, the price as determined in ns of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of ulation 8.	-	
8.	 regulation 8. Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable 			

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)		Inox Wind Limited	
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)		Aryavardhan Trading LLP (Previously known as Siddhapavan Trading LLP)	
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters		f O of the Terral	
4.	Deta	ils of the proposed acquisition		
	a.	Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Devansh Trademart LLP	
	b.	Proposed date of the acquisition	On or after 29.03.2023	
	c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above		m 15,00,000 equity shares	
	d.	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	15,00,000 equity shares (0.46 %)	
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	The shares will be acquired at ruling market price as on the date of acquisition subject to	
			 (a) permissible variance for execution of trade(s) pursuant to block deal, and (b) to the limits provided in proviso to Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI SAST Regulations, to the extent applicable. 	
	f.	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter-se transfer of shares pursuant to internal restructuring of shareholding within promoter and promoter group	
5.	5. Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer		10(1)(a)(ii)	
6.	If frequently traded, volume-weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.		Rs.105.00 approx	
7.	tern	-frequently traded, the price as determined in ns of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of ulation 8.	-	
8.	 regulation 8. Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable 			

For Aryavardhan Trading LLP (Previously known as Siddhapavan Trading LLP)

Vivek Kumar Jain Designated Partner

Annexure A

Inox Wind Limited

The details regarding date and regulations under which disclosures were made during 3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition pursuant to Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations, 1997) are as under:

Sr. No.	Date	Regulation/s	Sub-Annexure
1	01.04.2019	30(1) & (2)	A1
2	01.05.2020	30(1) & (2)	A2
3	01.04.2021	30(1) & (2)	A3

Fax: 0091-11-23355833 E-mail: siddhomal@vsnl.net

Phone: 23327860 23324796

Siddhapavan Trading LLP

Regd. Office: INOX Group, 612-618, Narain Manzil, 6th Floor, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001 LLPIN - AAE-0484

April 1, 2019

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 022- 22723...121/2037/2039/2041/2061/3719

Inox Wind Limited Plot no 1, Khasra No 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village Basal, Basal, Himachal Pradesh 174103 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051 Fax 022-26598237/38

Sub: Declaration under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sirs,

In term of Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we enclose herewith a declaration to be filed by us disclosing our shareholdings as a Promoter Group of Inox Wind Limited.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Siddhapavan Trading LLP

lanan leman Jer,

Designated Partner

Encl As above

2. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Inox Wind Limit	ed	······································
3. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
4. Particulars of the shareholder(s): a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the target company) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.			
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with him.	b Siddhapavan Trading LLP (Promoter Group)		
5. Particulars of the Shareholding of persons mentioned at (3) above	Number of Shares	% w.r.t .total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
As of March 31st of the year, holding of:			
 i. Shares i. Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) i. Warrants, 7. Convertible Securities 7. Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC. 	10000000 0 0 0 0	4.51 0 0 0 0	4.51 0 0 0 0
Total	1000000	4.51	4.51

^(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Note

In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

Place: New Delhi

For Siddhapavan Trading LLP

know leena gr

Date April 1, 2019

Designated Partner

SIDDHAPAVAN TRADING LLP	YES	ACVFS1248K

Place: New Delhi

For Siddhapavan Trading LLP

levar leva jour

Date April 1, 2019

Designated Partner

Note:

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/ warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchange but shall not be disseminated.

May 1, 2020

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 022- 22723...121/2037/2039/2041/2061/3719

Inox Wind Limited Plot no 1, Khasra No 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village Basal, Basal, Himachal Pradesh 174103 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051 Fax 022-26598237/38

Sub: Declaration under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sirs,

In term of Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we enclose herewith a declaration to be filed by us disclosing our shareholdings as a Promoter Group of Inox Wind Limited.

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we enclose herewith a declaration to be filed by us disclosing our shareholdings a
a Promoter Group of Inox Wind Limited.
•
We request you to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

Thanking You,

For Siddhapavan Trading LLP

Sd/-

Designated Partner

Encl As above

2. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Inox Wind Limite	ed	
3. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
4. Particulars of the shareholder(s): a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the target company) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.			
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with him.	b Siddhapavan Trading LLP (Promoter Group)		
5. Particulars of the Shareholding of persons mentioned at (3) above	Number of Shares	% w.r.t .total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
As of March 31st of the year, holding of:			
 i. Shares i. Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) i. Warrants, v. Convertible Securities v. Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC. 	10000000 0 0 0 0	4.51 0 0 0 0	4.51 0 0 0 0
Total	10000000	4.51	4.51

^(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Note

In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

Place: New Delhi For **Siddhapavan Trading LLP**

Sd/-

Date May 1, 2020 Designated Partner

Part 'B'

Name of the Target Company: INOX WIND LIMITED

Name(s) of the Person and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC) with the Person		PAN of the Person and PACs
SIDDHAPAVAN TRADING LLP	YES	

Place: New Delhi	For Siddhapavan Trading LLP

Sd/-

Date May 1, 2020 Designated Partner

Note:

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/ warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchange but shall not be disseminated.

April 1, 2021

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited PhirozJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 022- 22723...121/2037/2039/2041/2061/3719

Inox Wind Limited Plot no 1, Khasra No 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village Basal, Basal, Himachal Pradesh 174103 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza BandraKurlaComplex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051 Fax 022-26598237/38

Sub: Declaration under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sirs,

In term of Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we enclose herewith a declaration to be filed by us disclosing our shareholdings as a Promoter Group of InoxWind Limited.

We request you to take the same on record.

lanan cema ja

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Siddhapavan Trading LLP

Designated Partner

Encl As above

2. Name of the Target Company (TC)	InoxWind Limite	ed	
3. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
4. Particulars of the shareholder(s): a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the target company) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.	a Not Applicable AC) whose total holding (including that in hares, warrants, convertible securities and strument that would entitle the holder to in the target company) is more than 25%		
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with him.	b Siddhapavan Trading LLP (Promoter Group)		
5. Particulars of the Shareholding of persons mentioned at (3) above	Number of Shares	% w.r.t .total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
As of March 31st of the year, holding of:			
 i. Shares i. Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) i. Warrants, v. Convertible Securities v. Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC. 	10000000 0 0 0 0	4.51 0 0 0 0	4.51 0 0 0 0
Total	10000000	4.51	4.51

^(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Note

In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

Place: New Delhi

For Siddhapavan Trading LLP

lanan cema ja

Date April 1, 2021

Designated Partner

Part 'B'

Name of the Target Company: INOX WIND LIMITED

Name(s) of the Person and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC)		PAN of the Person and PACs
with the Person	Tromoter / Tromoter Group	
SIDDHAPAVAN TRADING LLP	YES	ACVFS1248K

Place: New Delhi For **Siddhapavan Trading LLP**

Date April 1, 2021

Designated rartner

Note:

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/ warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchange but shall not be disseminated.